1 1
BULLETIN 193 / 592-E3 USER MANUAL
INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR
HIGH FAULT SHORT CIRCUIT RATINGS
1 1021263
41053-390
OF
N/A

4-12-06
M. Jutz
P. Murray
THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF
ROCKWELL AUTOMATION, INC.
OR ITS SUBSIDIARIES AND MAY NOT BE COPIED,
USED OR DISCLOSED FOR ANY PURPOSE
EXCEPT AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY
ROCKWELL AUTOMATION, INC.
High Fault Short Circuit Ratings per UL 508 and CSA 22.2 No. 14
MCS-E3 Cat. No. Contactor Cat. No. Max. Starter FLC (A) Max available fault
current (A)
Max. voltage (V) Max Class J or
CC fuse (A)
_B 100-C09 9 20
_B 100-C12 12 20
_B 100-C16 16 30
_B 100-C23 23 30
_D 100-C30 30 50
_D 100-C37 37 50
_D 100-C43 43 70
_E 100-C60 60 80
_E 100-C72 72 100
_E 100-C85 85 150
193-EC1 FF, ZZ 100-D95 95 100 600 200
193-EC2 FF, ZZ 100-D110 110 200
FF, ZZ 100-D140 140 250
GF, ZZ 100-D180 180 300
GG, ZZ 100-D210 210 400
GG, ZZ 100-D250 250 400
GG, ZZ 100-D300 300 500
HG, ZZ 100-D210 210 400
HG, ZZ 100-D250 250 400
HG, ZZ 100-D300 300 500
JG, ZZ 100-D300 300 500
JG, ZZ 100-D420 420 600
MCS-E3 NEMA Cat. No. Contactor Size Max available fault
current (A)
Max. voltage (V) Circuit breaker / Limiter
R J